EASTMAN®

BLUE STREAK® Il moder 629x
BRUTE nodel 627x

Instruction Manual
and Parts List

(] Blue Streak Il Model 629X
D Brute Model 627X
Serial #

"'.‘at all t|mes

f Mlsuse of this machlne or fallu follow. all safety’
. mstructlons on this machme and in. the mstruct:on ]
-~ manual may result in senous personal |n1unes

Eastmaned i

COMPANY
779 Washington St., Buffalo N.Y. 14203-1396 U.S.A. * (716) 856-2200 * Fax (716) 856-1140 or (716) 856-2068

Manufactures of Eastman Cloth Cutting and Cloth Spreading Machines
Form C-1555 Website: www.EastmanCuts.com

Digitalizado com CamScanner



SHARPENER
HOUSING

ASSEMBLY

(FRONT VIEW)

SEE PAGES 28 AND 29

SHARPENER =
HOUSING /E(%‘-( N 20C3-38
ASSENELY —@%§(§/§ 20C3-39
(REAR VIEW) s 5NN

A A
[ }{5:‘@\‘\\

\QQ}&@\\&%\)@.‘.\%{\\\\\
.§\\\/§' ‘-- 1
N

=

N
§a

SEE PAGES 30 AND 31

—_—

MOTOR ASSEMBLIES
SEE PAGES 22, 23, 24
AND 25

4C1-99

FRONT
BEARING
HOUSING
ASSEMBLY
SEE PAGES 26 AND 27
Lo 0

4C1-150

KNIFE
SEE
PAGES
] 10 AND 11

STANDARD and
BASEPLATE
ASSEMBLY

SEE PAGES 34 AND 35

REPLACEMENT X | S
) BELTS B
SEE PAGES 17 AND 18 : ®/
S o
LOWER
GEAR BRACKET ; 4C2-2

|
ASSEMBLY <ul

SEE PAGES 32 AND 33

Figure 20. Standard and Baseplate Assembly (Explode iew)

astmanmerdiiir

— COMPAN

Form C-1555

Digitalizado com CamScanner



EASTMAN

Single-Phase

Motor Assemblies
(Single- and Dual-Speed)

Figure 21. Single-Phase Motor Assembly

(Assembled View)

.514C7-113

Part No. No. Req'd Description
§ &
P &
o\y o
Loy £ TR SR (O R e o L. Fan Cover
73C7-121 T Terminal Wire Tubing
90C1-146 1 1 Rear Bearing Housing
90C6-46 11 Rear Ball Bearing
11 _Label, Warmning
.CebleTie, 4
crew, Round Head -
| x-1/2 Fillister Head -

" Screw, 8-32 x /8 Fillister Head
Screw, Binding Head

305C8-1 10

10
514C7-110

"514C7-118
514C7-119 1 0 Stator with Band 110V 50 Hz. 1500 R.P.M.
. 9] Stato

3 110V:60 Hz 3600 RPM.
0 Stator with Band 220V 60 Hz. 3600 R.P.M.
S

nd 42V 50 Hz. 3000 RPM,
50.H PM:

. H2::1500/3000 R
: 60 Hz. 3600 AP.M:
: ; i i : : "60:HZ:1800/ 3600 REM:
Note: Plea§e specify model and serial number of machine » S g 1 Stator with Band 100V 50 Ha. 3000 PP AL
when ordering parts. 514C7-126 0 1 Stator with Band 110V 50 Hz. 1500/3000 R.P.M.
514C7-127 0 1 Stator with Band 110V 60 Hz. 3600 R.P.M.
C7-128 0.1 Stator with Band 110V 60 Hz. 1800 RP.M.
; » 129 0 OV 60 Hz: 1500/3000 FP.M-.
Part No. No. Reg'd Description -137 0 ) ‘Hz: 3000 R.P.M
§ & 51407138 10, Stator. with |
&° D 514C7-139 0 1 Stator with Band 220V 50 Mz. 1500/3000 R.P.M.
0\5» 0\5" 514C7-140 0 1 Stator with Band 220V 60 Hz. 3600 R.P.M.
e . A (S14C7-141 0 1 Stator with Band 220V 60 Hz. 1800 RP.M.
ACt1145 . 9, “ 4 Shaft Lock Nut ! 151467142 " 1.+ Stator ith Band 220V 60 Hz. 1800/3600 RP.M.. -
FAC2 87, L N oo Nt Cluteh 514C7-156 tator with Band 100V 60 Hz.1800/ 3600 R.PM..
8C5-10; . gt " Automatic Switch Insufation’ . . 514C7-165. .- i "+ Stator with'Barid 42V 50 Hz: 3000 RP.M.
8C124 2 2 Lead Wire Insulation 514C7-174 10 Stator with Band 220V 60 Hz. 1800 R.P.M.
10C1-41 11 _ _Rotor Fan 514C7-193 0 1 Stator with Band 100V 55 Hz. 3300 R.P.M.
12C1-12 11 Loading Spring Washer 514C7-194 0 1  Stator with Band 100V 55 Hz. 1725/3300 R.P.M.
120} 8o RGeS o+, Lock Washer | (B14C7195 0 1. 0. . Stator with Band 100V 55 Hz, 3300 REM.
13Cte o g . Turning Knob 514C7-196 °  1- 0 . Stator with Band 100V 55 Hz, 1725/3300 R P.M.
18C6-16 R -1 .. Retaining Ring I5Q7C2MA s A " Cutout Assy 60 Cycle 3600 R.P.M.
22C1-24 11 Carrying Handle 597C2-15 11 Cutout Assy 50 Cycle 3000 RP.M.
‘ 30C1-8 11 Dust Cap 597C2-16 11 Cutout Assy 60 Cycle 1800 R.P.M.
i 34C1-51 1 1 Clutch Spring 597C2-17 1 1 Cutout Assy 50 Cycle 1500 R.P.M.
| 47C4-79 SIEEa e +Terminal 7597C2-18 11 .~ Cutout Assy 50 Cycle 1500/3000 R.PM.
47C4-80 .. 1 Teminal .- 597C225 .- {1 Cutout Assy 60 Cycle 1800/3600 R.P.M.
S783C1:3 11 RS - A - Grounding Wire Assy.
22 Form C-1555

Digitalizado com CamScanner



STATOR WITH BAN
D
SINGLE-PHASE SINGLE-SPEED
(See Page 22 for Ratings)

514C7-109 514C7-128
514C7-110 514C7-137
514C7-113 514C7-138
514C7-117 514C7-140
514C7-119 514C7-141
514C7-120 514C7-164
514C7-121 514C7-174
g}:g;:gi 514C7-193
Lo 514GC7-195

STATOR WITH BAND
SINGLE-PHASE DUAL-SPEED
(See Page 22 for Ratings)

514C7-114 514C7-139
514C7-115 514C7-142
514C7-118 514C7-156
514C7-123 514C7-194
514C7-126 514C7-196
514C7-129

300C12-6

73C7-121
(e Long)/

Figure 22. Single/Dual-Phase Motor Assembly (Exploded View)

E/ 305C10-1 ,

| 2oc1os 7307121 \ ®

! & LH. . {
12C1-

/\ WARNING
Attach ground wire to ground
terminal “E” on Terminal block.

Failure to ground Terminal block may
result in electrocution or other

serious personal injuries.

783C1-3
12C1-32

513C3-240
513C3-241

236C1-177

Note: L.H. indicates left-
hand thread. All others are

right-hand.

Attachment Plug
Terminal Block

Refer to Back Cover
For Detailed Parts List

CUTOUT SWITCH
580C1-192  Single Speed
580C1-191  Dual Speed

CcuTouT
SINGLE SPEED

3600 R.P.-M.

597C2-14 60Hz.
3000 R.P.M.

597C2-15 50Hz.
597C2-16 60Hz. 1800 R.P.M.
597C2-17 50Hz. 1500 R.P.M.

DUAL SPEED
597C2-25 60 CY. 1800/3600 R.P.M.
597C2-18 50 CY. 1500/3000 R.P.M.

Eastmaniel Ning

23

Form C-1555

Digitalizado com CamScanner



T T e = mwES WE W

Three-Phase

Motor Assemblies
(Single- and Dual-Speed)

Figure 23. Three-Phase Motor Assembly
(Assembled View)

Note: Elease Specify model and serig| number
of machine when ordering parts.

Part No. No. Req'd Description
& &

T

(¢
. ! Sleeve, Cutout
el i) Shaft Lock Nut
4C2-87 - q * Nut, Clutch
10C1-41 1 ) _ Rotor Fan
12C1-12 1 Loading Spring Washer
12C1-32 1  Lock Washer
143GHg NG i .Gt o Tuming Knob
ABCBAB A """ . Retaining Ring
B o) 1%, S ) A " Handle, Carrying
30C1-8 1 Dust Cap
34C1-51 1 Clutch Spring
53C7-35 1 ... Fan Cover
LB7G140 S . Cutout Mount -
L 73C7:42 1 ubing, Teriminal Wire
179C2:81: g1 [44:.Plate; Direction Arrow - -
90C1-146 1 1 Rear Bearing Housing
90C6-46 1 1 Rear Ball Bearing
199C1-23 3 3 Wire Lug
23601 . S— Label, Warning
25461 4hg0 b : G2 "Céble Tie
300C12- 2ocay row,8-32 x 3/8 Round Hd. |
300G12:6.7. 7 o, 477041 ix1 - Beraw, Round Hd. -
301C8-1 3 3 Screw, 4-40 ¥ 1'Z Fillizto: wid.
gggg$011 110 110 Screw, Binding Hd.
$13C32 T ot and ol
1:613C3-2401 10 iz e
LB Te e g - Rotor and Shaft
1407130 - with'Band'100V-60 Hz. 8600 R.P.M. "
§14C7-135 5 Stator with Band 125V 50 Hz. 3000 R.P.M.
§1467:143 .0y qrator with Band 208V 60 Hz. 3600 R.P.M.
St407:4aq g .- | SudlorwithBand 220V 60 Hz, 5000 RPM, |
“51407-145 . o 1} o o Stator.with Band 220V 50-Hz. 1500 R.P,M.
51407.146 { e Stator with Band 220V 50 Hz. 1500/3000 R.PM. -
514C7-147 0 1 Stator with Band 220V 60 Hz. 3600 R.P.M.
Eidenin SR Stator with Band 220V 60 Hz. 1800 R.P.M.
514C7-151 0 1 tator with Band 220V 60 Hz. 1800/3600 R P.M.
514G7-152" 0T ‘ Stator with Band 380V 50 Hz. 3000 R.P.M.
ETACTEE e oL Stator with Band 380V 50 Hz. 1500 RP.M.
51407.127 i : Sstatpr with Band 220V 60 Hz. 3600 RPM.
S14C7-158 e tator with Band 220V §0Hz. 3000 R.p.M.
514C7-189 R tator with Bgnd 220V 60Hz. 1800/3600 R.P.M.
514C7-161 i gtator w!th Band 110V 50 Hz, 3000 R.P.M.
514C7-184 g _— tat‘O( with Band 380V 50 Hz. 3000 R.P.M.
51407-168 RS S:awr with Band 220/380V 50 Hz. 3000 R.P.M.
514G7-168 e + Stator with Band 220/380V 50 Hz, 3000 R.P.M.
514C7-171 By Sta?or with Band 220V 60 Hz, 1800 R.P.M.
514C7-172 G a ogwﬂh Band 380V 50Hz.1500/ 3000 R.P.M.
514C7-173 {6 S tator with Band 380V 50 H, 1500 R.P.M.
78301-3 o or with Band 220V 50Hz.1500/ 3000 R.PM.

Ground Wire Assy.

24

Form C-1555

Digitalizado com CamScanner



Note: L.H. indicates left-

STATOR WITH BAND WARN'NG
THR(ES;T ASE248 :’NGF:- = A : nd hand thread. All others
age 24 for Ratings) Attach ground wire }o grou are right-hand.
terminal “E” on Terminal block.

514C7-116 514C7-155 :
514C7-130 s1407-157  Failure toground Terminal block may
514C7-135 514C7-159 result in electrocution of other Attachment Plug
514C7-143 514C7-164 . s Terminal Block
serious personal injuries. ermina
514C7-144 514C7-166 ps Refer to Back Cover
514G7-146 514C7-168 For Detailed Parts List
514C7-147 514C7-172
514C7-151 514C7-161
514C7-152
STATOR WITH BAND
THREE-PHASE DUAL-SPEED
(See Page 24 for Ratings)
|
300C12:3

514C7-145 73T
514C7-148 /;
)

514C7-158
514C7-171 )
514C7-173 C@
783C1-3 D
300C12-6 ~ 1C4-8
S { 12C1-32
22C1-24 \ = :
305C10-1
: 73C7-121 \W 67C1-10
C& i ©)) 2
12C1-12
90C6-46 90C1-146

513C3-240
513C3-241

30C1-8

Figure 24. Three-Phase Motor Assembly (Exploded View)

Eastmamiierdiie

I '
COMPANY

Form C-1555 25

Digitalizado com CamScanner



EASTMAN

Front Bearing Housing
(90C2-162) with Oiler
Assembly

Note: Please specify model and serial
number of machine when ordering parts.

Part No.

No. Req'd

Description

Nut for Guide Screw

Part No.

62C1:140
~71C318 "
72C4-28

73C7-203

73C7-204
85C1-52

'85C1-46"
:'85C1-45

850144 .. .

90C2-162

191C1-43
191C1-45
201C1-11

'302C10-4

OCY@

;_“N.*_‘_x..n.-..a..“_.._a_.—-fm—l—\

SR TEE R

Description

i Handle Bracket
Front Ball Bearing Retainer
Oil Hole Cover
Cil Tube, Clear
Qiler Tube
Crank-1-1/8 Stroke
- Crank 1-1/4 Stroke
- Crank 1-1/2 Stroke
- Crank 1-3/4 Stroke
Front Bearing Housing
Front Ball Bearing
Seated Crank Ball Bearing
% .:Rivet Crosshead
" Gauge, Clear
s-Head Felt pad
Wrist Pin Felt Pad -
Felt Wicking, Long
Oil Felt Wicking, Short
Oil Felt Wicking, .187 x .44
__Eyelet
TV Sealer -

2%.3/8:Lon nd Head -

@)
17
i1 3
A 4 4 Screw, 6-32 x 5/16 Flat Head
3 3 305C8-1 7 7 Screw. 4-40x 1/4 Binding Head
1 1 Stop Nut BO7CI8N T " Serew’
8 3 3 ..., Guide Adjustment Nut 308C12 X 3/8 Socket Head -
“11c12.92 ) . - Shaft for Ball Béaring * ©808C14:1 . 6 Guide Hold-Down Screw -
pleclat s ShakeprGof Washer - 1309C155 3 3 Guide Adjustment Screw
126124 = 1 -y (hife. Lock:Washer | 525C1-4 {4 LH. & R.H. Guides 1-3/4 Stroke
12C102° 3 3 . Washer 525C15 | 1 L.H. & RH. Guides 1-1/2 Stroke
12C15-14 6 & _ Guide Washer 625C1-6° {1 q- ~LH. & RH. Guides 1:1/4 Stroke
12C15-53 1§ - Connecting Rod Washer SERCL T Y1 - & RH, Guides 1-1/8 Stioke
15C1323 2 o~ ~- Stud, Upper 631C153 1 { 3 it Operating Handle
-15C13-3¢ 1. 1 Stud, Lower LH. Mounting ' 531C1-76' 1 (ea. machine class) Cushion Grip Handle
15C13-39 1 1 Stud, Lower RH. Mounting 579C2-17 1 1 Cross Head (With Wrist Pin, Lock Washer & Bolt)
17C4-6 11 Wrist Pin 580C1-100 1 1 Switch - Dual-Speed 3-Phase
11 ggg;g : : L°%‘_ 2::3 580C1-198 {1 1 Swilch - Single-Speed 1- & 3-Phase
20057 ‘2 2 Connecting Rod Clamp Screw 2838};2,3 : 3 : 's-vngs:g; ggﬁgpﬁc}; g,“,ﬁig
20C12-62 1. 1 Front H°'45|‘_'i‘9 Pl‘“g 5"':‘” 607C1-35B 1 1  Qiling Device, 1-1/4* Stroke
2001279 1 1 Screw for Kaf;d ‘E B’f“é el: 607C1-35C 1 1 Oiling Device, 1-1/2" Stroke
g:g:(fm : : Sioin chgc _t° 607C1-35D 1 1 Oiling Device, 1-3/4" Stroke
' Pring tor Capacitor 664C1-6 11 Connecting Rod 1-1/8* Stroke
52C5-194 1 1 Switch Plate (Dual-Speed Three-Phase) 664C1-5 1 1. 72 " Connecting Rod 1-1/4* Stroke
- b : g Ro roke
92Co-235 it . Switch Plate (Single-Speed) 664C14 1 1 Connecting Rod 1-1/2* Stroke
52C5-236 1 14 Switch Plate (Dual-Speed Single-Phase) 664C1-3 19 : Connecting Rod 1-3/4* Stroke
C2-111 1 1 Switch Cover - :
22C6-2 11 Oiler Tube Cover 706C1-4 0 1 Capacgtor 110 Volt
53C11-91 1 4 Capacitor Cover dge X i s 2
54C4-32 1 1 Wrist Pin Ply JLRCEIs L a0 oA 1 Vo
9 706C1-18. 1 0. Capacitor 220 Volt -
26 Form C-1555

Digitalizado com CamScanner




:i;] Certain 220 volt madis will
€se capacitors. Pleassdizck

f"?paCitor number on iak=Eyour
shine to order.

J06C1-4  110Volt
706C1-5 220 Volt

706C1-13 110 Volt
706C1-18 220 Volt

305C8-1 ‘ :
= ) 34C10-142
! .

90C2-1 62 307C18-1
72C4-28 N

é, §2C1-140 -

Q B 20C12-79
20C12-62 | 1O >
, : 0 @o \ )
- \ SN £ 1a1c1-46 =" [
- T é‘/@ ' 531C1-53
\ 531C1-76*

@\402-1 10

85C1-52 Crank 1 1/3Sul
85C1-46 Crank 1 14Slsy:
85C1-45 Crank 1 1/2Skisy
85C1-44 Crank 1

664C1-6 1 1/8 Strd@ -
664C1-5 1 1/4 Strd //
\

664C1-4 11/2Strdsf; - 2 3
| 664C1-3 134 St 4 S~ _ 15C13-3¢ 15C13-39 e
He1RB~.
90C6-46
20C12-122 ———4c11%2_
i Gg—19101-21 !
17C4-6
579C2-17

12C15-14 1 ~1o1c12
' ~ 607C1-35A
e 607C1-35B
607C1-35C
607C1-35D

A WARNING

220/3-phase dual-speed only switch
must be grounded. Failure to ground
this switch may cause electrocution

525C1-7 1 1/8S

§25C1-6 11/4 Y STy

505C1-5 1 1/2Swim ~ or serious personal injuries.

525C1-4 1 34T Notes: L.H. indicates left-hand thread. All others are right-hand.

Slip large lug over switch before replacing switch base. Secure switch to
base tightly to ensure positive ground.
mbly (Exploded View)

Fgme25. Front Bearing Housing with Oiler Asse :
Eastmameime

COMPANY

Form C-1555 2 7

Digitalizado com CamScanner



//'-/'0/7[ Meu// Part No, No. Req'd Description
For both
627 & 629

4C1-149 Nut, Elastic
4C1-161 Nut, Self Lock
4C2-112 R.H. Nut for Screw Shatt
4C2-113 L.H. Nut for Screw Shaft

. 5C5-16 Collar, Lower
11C12-54 Shaft for Cam
12C15-57 Spring Washer for Release Lever -
12C15-69 Washer for Lock Bracket
12C15-74 Washer, Flat
12C15-91 Thrust Washer, Upper Nut
17C15-106 Roll Pin for Collar
20C4-17

Figure 26. Sharpener Housing Assembly
(Assembled, Front View)

e: Please Specify model ang serial number
1achine when ordering parts.

- 309G15.7

12-113 ;
20C12-117. 7
20C12-156
20C12-137
22C3-2
’«3401‘,;20'--;"“ Gy
,34C8:12, = 7
.34C10-179° 7, 7
34C10-107
53C11-72

300C10-4
302C10-4
302C10-8

853017 -
553018

605C1-37
605C1-33
605C1-3¢ - -
621Gtz .
683C1-17
713C4-4

713C4-5 1

713C4-6 1

713C4-7 1
732C111. g
732C1-12 1
732C1-20 1

732C1-17 1

1
1
1
:
1
1
1
1
4
2
1
1 -
1
1
-
1
1
1
1
1
1v
1
1

4
1
1
1
1
RS
605C1-36 1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Pressure Foot Lever Screw
- - Cam Shaft Spring Screw
v . Screw for Latch

iy vﬂ.S}:revgv for Pressure Foot Shoe

Screw for Release Lever

Screw for Knife Guard Lock

Lift Handle for Knite Guard Lock
ST Tension Spring
~* Spring for Pressura Foot Lock

-7 " Spring for Pressure Foot Lever

Spring for Latch
Cover for Cam
Vinyl Cover for Handle
cer fof Knife Guard Lock Bracket
Pressure Foot Shoe, All Strokes *
* Thrust Ball Bearing
Cap for Tube
Bearing for Cam Shaft
... Latch for Cam
dehsion for Sciew Shiafy
ook (Only) for Pressure Foot
ew, #6-32 % 316 Rolnd Head -
Screw, #6-32 x 3/g Round Head
Screw, #6-32 x 5/18 Flat Head
Screw, #6-32 x 3/4 Flat Head
L =" - Set Screw for Cam

“Pressur ';prt:i.ocli»,Bracket'VCOrripleke :

Préssure Foot | ook Bracket Only
Pressure Foot Rod 7"-8" Knife
Pressure Foot Rod 9"-10" Knife
Pressure Foot Rod 11-1/2" Knife

- Pressure Foot Rod 13" Knife ~

- ’Release Lever With Camy j
< “* Préssure Footlever
Screw Shaft With Extension,
R. & L. Hand Nuts 5"-8"

Screw Shaft With Extension,
R. & L. Hand Nuts 9"-10"

Screw Shaft With Extension, -

R. & L. Hand Nuts 11-1/2" .
Screw Shaft With Extension,
R. & L. Hand Nuts 13*

Sharpenef Housing (With Bushings

and Tubes) Only 5*-8* Knifg

Sharpener Housing (With Bushings

and Tubes) Only 910" Knife

Sharpener Housing (With Bushings

and Tubes) Only 11-1/2" Knife

Sharpener Housing (With Bushings

and Tubes) Only 13* Knife

Form C-1555

Digitalizado com CamScanner



*THESE PARTS SOLD ONLY IN
ASSEMBLIES AS FOLLOWS,

Screw Shaft with Extension, B, & L., Hand Muts 5%-8"

713C4-4 ' 8

713C4-5 Screw Shaft with Extension, B. & L. Hand Muts 9“-10 ,

713C4-6 Screw Shaft with Extension, R, & L., Hand Muts 11»1/2
Screw Shaft with Extension, B. & L., Hand Nuts 13

Chart |
(See |
Sharpener é—acnms
Housing
Assembly
Drawing)
(Rear View)
Page 30

For 713C4-7
e 86C7-34 (

Note: L.H. indicates left-hand thread.
All others are right-hand.

| ")

] Screw Shaft

& T/‘ . LH.
I e / 147C1-28
710315~ . 5C5-16
' f %\ 17C15-108
-

12C15-91
1
. 732¢C1-11 58" Knifa
4C2-113 732C1-12 910" :En:f!o
732C1-20 11 1/2* Knife
e 1261674 Lo 732C1-17 13" Knife
71C3-15— iy b
&—12C1574 ;
*4C2-112 =1
12C15-74 ,
71C3-15 I L-""20C12-156 (2
&S —12C1574 ///——-—1 -
] 477 3cto-1 | %pv
1 >
@A
| W s |
—_— < g
605C1-36 6-8"Knife | | r T 305C15-7
605C1-37 9'-10" Knife [~ I' 34C10-107
605C1-33 11 knite | L Bl
605C1-34 13" Knife 181l 20C12-113
== A >
Bl 53C11-103
171C1-16 Tt T RCAT
- I - -
20C12-137 ssac1-8 || Gcwg - ”012'54/
e =i ’
|

20C12-13

¥ e

|
|
|
‘ | .
=~ |
Z | /
| -
y : — 34C10-179  5%-13" Knife
12C15-69 | o 1| ,r
(BT e ——Jahl '
= } 2oca-17~é
ol 1
300C10-4 _/1’10 |
— &
53C11-72
302C10-8
20C12-117
[ 68C1-192 5°-13"Knife  All Strokes

Figure 27. Sharpener Housing Assembly (Exploded, Front View)

Eastmanmrd g

I [
COMPANY

Form C-1555 29

Digitalizado com CamScanner



Sharpener Housing
Assembly

(Rear View)

Figure 28. Sharpener Housing Assembly
(Assembled, Rear View)

Note: Please specify model and serial number
of machine when ordering parts.

Part No. No. Req'd Description
For both
627 & 629
4C2-2 1 Lock Nut for Shaft
4C2-85 1 R.H. Follower Nut
4C2-86 1 L.H. Follower Nut
11C12-58 1 R.H. Sqguare Shaft 5"-8" Knife
11C12-59 1 R.H. Square Shaft 9"-10" Knife
11C12-81 1 R.H. Square Shaft 11-1/2" Knife
11C12:85 704 .~ ~RH. Square Shaft 13" Knife
 19C12:5¢ ; . LH. Square Shaft -8 Knife
L 11C125 A e s Square Shiaft 97-10” Knife
"11C12-80 1 L.H. Square Shaft 11-1/2" Knife
11C12-84 1 L.H. Square Shaft 13" Knife

r for Botiom Plate
Pin for Bell Crank
Roll Pin for Push Red
____Spreader Pin
ining Ring for Shaft’
Retainmd Ring for Belt Crank

£34C10: -Spring for: Bell Crank
55C4-41 1 pacer for Ball Bearings
62C16-151 1 Sharpener Housing (Only)

65C6-75

: ube-for Sasdre Shaft- 9:10° Krife-
73C7-86 1 Tube for Square Shaft 11-1/2" Knife
73C7-88 1 Tube for Square Shaft 13" Knife

79C12-163
85C3-6E

Bell Crank (Only)
iral Gear _

I %
¥ Drive Shaft {Lower) .
Bearing for Gears
1 Bearing for Bell Crank
= ... Bearing for Drive Shaft
3aring for Drive Shaft (Upper)
::Bearing for. Screw. Shaft
:Balf Bearing for Crank
Key for Gear
1 Felt Pad for Cross Head
1 . Screw, #4-36 x 1/8 Round Head
{71 Soreiw; #6-32 x '3/16 Round Head -
Screw, #6-32 x 1/2 Flat Head
.7 Screw, #8-32 X 3/8 Flat Head
Bell Crank with Pin & Bearing (Only)
Bell Crank Complete with Lever
Slow Speed Driver Assembly
Diiver Pulley with Driver
“ Idler Gear & Bushing
Driver Shaft with Gear
Oil Pad & Holder

584C3-16
602C1-7

- 602C19 -

1 627C1-10.

.716C1-12
727C1-6

1
1
1
i
1
e
1

30 Form C-1555

Digitalizado com CamScanner




4C2-86, A.H. SQUARE SHAFTS
4 h LM, 11C12-58 5"-8" Knife SPACER CHART
C2-85 r / 11C12-59 9"-10" Knife For Automatic Sharpeners -
11C12-81 11 1/2" Knife STROKE KNIFE  SPACER
g i " e SPACER
- (}/ @ L 1101285 13" Knife SIZE NUMBER LENGTH
~ TUBES FOR SQUARE SHAFTS
f‘l’ || 73c7-46 5"-8" Knife : :’;': ;5: 5 73C7-55 am
= 73C7-47 9".10" Knife e 5 73C7-58 41/4
! / 73C7-86 11 1/2" Knife i : y: : ;3327-57 278
- 13" Knif = 7-58
7/ 730768 nite 118114 7 7cree 1
/f — TUBES FOR SCREW SHAFTS 112194 7 73C7-60 21/4
' [ 7ac7.48 5"-8" Knife 118114 8 1C13-12 15/18
] 73C7-49 : 9"-10" Knife 11211974 8 1C13-13 1114
! 73C7-85 11 1/2" Knite 118114 9 73C7-59 178
73C7-87 13" Knife 1121134 9 73C7-60 2178
118114 10 1C13-12 1518
\rj\ e SHAFTS o g ke LVZANA 190000 1018 o, V1K
e BTG ot 116114 1112 1C13-12 15/16
it 1 112" Knifo 112134 1112 1C1313 114
11012-84 13" Knife 1ie-114 013 . 1C1312 - 1516
R 112134 13 - 1C1343 1104
Note: L.H. indicates left-hand thread.
910121 All others are right-hand.
71C1-10 11C12-64

584C3-16  Bell Crank Complete
584C2-3 Bell Crank with Pin & Brg. Only

627C1-10
85C3-6  Bell Crank Only

17015—82

34010-89\5

90C4-33

87C3-44 i

55C4-41
goc .43 = 9°°6'24 18C6-26
(] > 121529 | , —
' 87C3-8 602C1-9
142C1-7 12C15-29 % 90C4-34
18C6-81

90C6-24

12015-3om 90C4-42  17C15-78
90C4-33 —] ' 90C4-29
87C3-44 ,
1201530M ——716C1-12
65C6-75~ P NOTE: FOR SPECIAL SHOES, IF THE MACHINE IS NOT.
; AﬁB AN 1800 RPM OR A DUAL-SPEED UNIT, fT MUST BE:
EQUIPPED WITH A #584C3-14 SLOW-SPEED DRIVER,
T~ 90C4-58 INCLUDING THE FOLLOWING PARTS: - ~ #* "
17C15-103 87C3-42 Gear Shatt
602C1-7 Slow-Speed Driver Ass‘y
584C2-1 Bell Crank
90C6-24 Ball Bearings
4C1-143 Retainer
zoG1aod 302C10-6 55C4-41 Spacer for Ball Beanngs o

302C12-3 m/

17C15-113

Figure 29. Sharpener Housing Assembly (Exploded, Rear View)

EasimamLim

oM PANY

Form C-1555 31

Digitalizado com CamScanner



Figure 30, Lower Gear Bra
(Assembled View)

cket Assembly

No. Reqd

Description

lastier. Sh

2 oll Pin (For Pulley 152C1-19)
20C6-25 1 Adjusling Screw
20C12-57 2 - Screw for Sharpener Shoe
N (Wave Knife Only)
20612143 fof Clainping Aty -
20C12. ner Shoe
210141 Bushing for Sharpener Shoe:s|
34C10-45 2 Spring for Pulley Slide
34C10-47 1

L.H. Sharpener Shoe Spring
Wave Knife Only)
ner Shos' Spring

Note: Please g
of machine wh

pecify model ang serial number
€n ordering parts.

Complete Sharpener Assembly Numbers: 637C10-*
Machine Stroke
1-1/8" | 1-1/4" | 1-1/2" 1-3/4"
5" -20, -21, -22, 23,
)
£ 6" -24, -25, -26, -27,
=
< 7 -28, 29, |30, | .31,
?_ 8" -32, -33, | -34, -35,
= 9" -36, 37, | -38, | -39,
d=
2 10" 40, | -41, |42, | .4
T 119 -45, | -48, | -47,
13" -48, -49, | -50, -51
Part No. No. Reg'd Description

Tperier Shoe Spring
A “Clamping Arm for Shoe
1 Gear Cover
1 Oil Hole Plug
Bracket, Lower Gear

fate

on. haft:
Intermediate Gear
Bearing for Intermediate Gear
Bearing for Screw Shaft

1 for Shatt Extension:*

87C5-13

90C4-47 1
90C4-51 1

74
152C1-19
209C1

nd Head -

A:3/16:Fillister Head
-32 x 3/8 Fillister Head
Stop Screw, LH. Shoe
R.H. Slide with Pulley -

21 E5%13 Knife.
Lower Gear Bracket (Comp!ete)
Stabilizer Assembly

32

Form C-1555

Digitalizado com CamScanner



300C10-2

70C4-32 .

25
1C10-3
9’” Note: L.H. indicates left-hand thread.

: /’%34“0‘123 All others are right-hand.
! /‘

L . i/aoocm i 35C7-28
~ a! :72501'5 ) é/mc12-143
728C1-5 ! '

| ' N / 712C1-1
umsw i soipes

-x

300C7-3

5

743C1-28

21C14-14
12C15-93

J‘ J "'@—34010149

é-zocmqsa

Clamping Arm
oBpeg o O

/@ . oScrew
I i
|
4C1-189 |
to
I FOR BELT LISTING
- 820C1-7 See Page 18

715C1-23 Lower Gear Bracket Assembly Congite

Figure 31. Lower Gear Bracket Assembly (Exploded View)
| Eastmanmriiim

COMPANY

Form C-1555 33

Digitalizado com CamScanner



Standard and Base-
plate Assembly

Figure 32. Standard and Baseplate Assembly
(Assembled View)

Note: Please specify model and serial number of
machine when ordering parts.

Part No,

12C1-35

12C15-77 .

17C1-4
17C6-9
20C5-12
20C12-19
20C13-51

34C1:57

60C1-55
60C1-56
79C4-12
79C4-24

213C1-1 7

505C3-22

505C3-224

505C3-226

505C3-227

528C1-120

528C1-122

528G1-121 .

52601415

528C1-116
528C1-124
528C1-125

532C2-3
532C2-5
532C2-7
619C1-31
643C1-44
643C1-41
643C1-42
643C1-43
643C1-46
643C1-47
643C1-53
643C1-45
643C1-51
619C1-32

No. Req'd Description
For both
627 & 629
4 Lock Washer, #8
1 Washer for Micro Fog Standard
2 Taper Pin #0 x 3/4
2 Hinge Pin
8 Clamp Screw for Rollers
1 Knife Slide Screw
4 Hinge Pin Clamp Screw
D Plate Wing Tension Spring
1 Plate  Wing (For Small Plates)
1 Plate Wing (For Large Plates)
1 Throat Plates with Screws and Pins
1

Tapered & Relieved Throat Plates Assembly

R TR Fibre Shim
G2t Serew, #8-32 % 3/8 Flat Head
Small Plate Base Complete (5"-8* Knife)

s Large Plate Base Complete (9"-13" Knife)
1 Small Plate Base Complete (5"-8" Knife)
For 50 Cycle 1500 R.P.M. & Dual-Speed Only

1 Large Plate Base Complete (9"-13" Knife)

For 50 Cycle 1500 R.P.M. & Dual-Speed Only
Small Pfate Base Complete (5°-8" Knife)
L) ith- Swivel Roller Assembly Only
arge Plate Base Complete (9%:13" Knife)”
“with"Swivel-Roller Assembly Only
Standard (Complete with Slides and
Throat Plates) 6" Knife

~ Standard (Complete with Slides and Throat
Plates) 5" Knife

1 Standard (Complete with Slides and Throat
Plates) 8" Knife

1 Standard (Complete with Slides and Throat
i - o Plates) 7" Knife
1~ - - Standard (Compiete with Slides and Throat
eI LR Plates) 8° Knife
1 -+ Standard (Complete‘ withi Slides and Throat
- ©oon i el Plates) 9° Knife
Py Standard (Complete with Slides and Throat
: L itEEC 7 Plates) 10" Knife

1 Standard (Complete with Slides and Throat
Plates) 11-1/2" Knife

1 Standard (Complete with Slides and Throat

Plates) 13" Knife

Rubber Mounted Raller (Complete)

Rubber Mounted Roller (Complete)

Rubber Motnted Roller (Cornplete)

Roller Shell (Complete)

Knife Slides (Complete with Screws) 5" Knife

Knife Slides (Complete with Screws) 6" Knife

Knife Slides (Complete with Screws) 7" Knife

Knife Slides (Complete with Screws) 8" Knife

Knife Slides (Complete with Screws) 9" Knife

Knife Slides (Complete with Screws) 10" Knife
Knife Slides (Complete with Screws) 11-1/2" Knife

Knife Slides (Complete with Screws) 13" Knife
Knife Slides (Complete with Screws) 6 Micro Fog

Swivel Roller Assembly

LA e € G G N S SO

34 Form C-1555

Digitalizado com CamScanner



STANDARDSCOMPLETE W/SLIDES

=8C1-123 5* Standard
£28C1-120 6° Standard
28C1-122 7° Standard
28C1-121 8" Standard
29C1-115 9* Standard
23C1-118 10° Standard
508C1-124  11-1/2° Standard
28C1-125

KNIFE SLIEES
643C1-44 5" Knife
643C1-41 6" Knite
643C1-42 7* Knife
643C1-43 8" Knife
843C1-46 9" Knife
643C1-47 10° Knife
643C1-53 1%12° Knife
843C1-45 - 13" Knife
643C1-51 6'icro Fog

213C1-1(2)

' 60C1-55

For Small Pigse

60C1-56  For Large Pl

12C1-35

o

20C13-51

528C1-112

213C1-1
” Fibre Shim

Figure 34. Removing a

—'619C1-32

INSTRUCTIONS
FOR REMOVING WORN
PLATE ROLLER SHELL

Wom Plate Roller Shell

‘Do ndf 6ii fh'e’,épla{fe‘ roller shells or you may dam-
agethem.

Place the plate on blocks and pr

shell from the ring assembly (Figure 34).

NOTE: A roller shell (complete with shaft ar_1d
bearings) may be ordered as required. Specify
part number 619C1-30.

To install a new roller shell, invert the baseplate
and press the roller shell into the ring assembly.

OPTIONAL

R ——— =

il Rt Ao

532C2-3
i

532027

(For50Cycle 1500RPM.
ke Ve res D08

-31
505C3-223

Small Plate for 5°-8° Knives
505C3-224 Large Plate for 9°-13° Knives
FOR 50 CYCLE 1500 R.P.M. & DUAL SPEED

MACHINES ONLY
505C3-226 Small Plate for 5™-8° Knives
505C3-227 Large Plate for 8°-13° Knives
FOR PLATES WITH SWIVEL ROLLERS
505C3-243 Small Plate for 5°-8° Knives
505C3-244 Large Plate for 9°-13° Knives

Figure 33. Standard and Baseplate Assembly (Exploded View)

Eastmamierdifim

COMPANY

35

Form C-1555

Digitalizado com CamScanner



